Antonia Hover

From: Sent: To: Subject: John Plescow Tuesday, January 24, 2023 3:39 PM Consumer Correspondence; Diane Hood FW: To CLK Docket 20230017

Please, add to docket 20230017.

From: Consumer Contact <Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US> Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2023 2:58 PM To: John Plescow <JPlescow@PSC.STATE.FL.US> Subject: To CLK Docket 20230017

From: Webmaster <<u>webmaster@PSC.STATE.FL.US</u>> Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2023 2:30 PM To: Consumer Contact <<u>Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US</u>> Subject: FW: PSC Contact Form

From: contact@psc.state.fl.us <contact@psc.state.fl.us>
Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2023 11:05 AM
To: Webmaster <<u>webmaster@PSC.STATE.FL.US</u>>; <u>dahlia@tmlindsey.com</u>
Subject: PSC Contact Form

Contact from a Web user regarding - General Comment/Question

Contact Information:

Category: General Comment/Question Name: Auriette Lindsey Company: individual Primary Phone: Secondary Phone: Email Address: <u>dahlia@tmlindsey.com</u> Response requested? yes Comments:

re: Docket 20230017 Florida Power and Light wants to charge customers additional fees to cover the cost of doing business (repairs after Ian and Nicole). Don't they have insurance, like the rest of us? Annually, FPL donates millions of dollars (\$19M in 2020) to charities, in an effort to make people like them. If they're donating that much, how much profit are they making? If I have extra expenses, I don't get to pass those costs on to someone else. FPL regularly demonstrates that they have plenty of money to pay their own bills without increasing ours.